SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
S C O T T S D A L E  D I V I S I O N
UPT5 – UPT48
UPTB5 – UPTB48
W
W
W

PULSE
CURRENT*
IPP
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC  @ 10A
MAXIMUM
TEMP.
COEFFICIENT
of V(BR)
αV(BR)
Unidirectional Bi-directional V V µA  A V %/oC
UPT5 UPTB5 5 6.0 50 89.4 9.5 .030
UPT8 UPTB8 8 9.0 2 62.1 13.7 .040
UPT10 UPTB10 10 11.0 2 47.2 18.0 .045
UPT12 UPTB12 12 13.8 1 40.3 21.6 .050
UPT15 UPTB15 15 16.7 1 33.9 26.0 .055
UPT17 UPTB17 17 19.0 1 30.8 29.2 .060
UPT24 UPTB24 24 28.4 1 22.0 43.2 .070
UPT28 UPTB28 28 31.0 1 19.2 47.8 .075
UPT33 UPTB33 33 36.8 1 16.4 56.7 .080
UPT48 UPTB48 48 54.0 1 11.2 84.3 .090
  * See Figure 1 for IPP waveform
 SYMBOLS & DEFINITIONS
Symbol Definition
V(BR)  Breakdown Voltage:  The minimum voltage the device will exhibit at a specified current.